Note:- Suit Filed By The Third Party Against Tchfl (Os/235/ 2024) Is Pending Before District Munisf Court Salem, No Stay Order Is Passed Against Tchfl In The Said Case
The Bidders Are Advised To Conduct Due Diligence Before Submitting The Bid. The Auction Shall Be Subject To The Outcome Of The Litigation.

1.
TCHHF04
82000100

072444

Mr. MATHIVANAN J,
&

Mr. JOERUFFINA M

Rs. 9069273/- (Rupees
Ninety Lakh Sixty Nine
Thousand Two Hundred

Seventy Three Only)
19-05-2022

Rs. 1,25,00,000/-
(Rupees One Crore

Twenty Five Lakh
Only)

Rs. 12,50,000/-
(Rupees Twelve

Lakh Fifty
Thousand Only)

Rs. 1,35,20,517/- (Rupees
One Crore Thirty Five Lakh

Twenty Thousand Five
Hundred Seventeen Only)

Physical
(Ground Floor)

& Symbolic
(rest of the
property)

APPENDIX IV [Rule-8(1)] POSSESSION NOTICE ( for Immovable property)
Whereas, The Authorized Officer of the Secured Creditors under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of

[...]

2/134, M G R Nagar, T Suppulapuram, Aundipatti Talluk, Timmarasanayakkanur, Theni, Tamil Nadu-625536. 6. MUTHUSELVI
SADAIYANDI No. 214/3, North Street, Palakombai, Andipati, Palakombal, Theni, Tamil Nadu-625512.
Loan account no. LNCOI0HL-05230171639 & LNCOI0HL-05230171641

01.01.2025 Rs. 12,62,138/- (Rupees
Twelve Lakh Sixty Two

Thousand One Hundred
Thirty Eight Only) by
way of outstanding
principal, arrears

(including accrued late
charges) and interest

till 08.01.2025

DEMAND NOTICE (under Rule 3 (1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)
SUBSTITUTED SERVICE OF NOTICE U/s.13 (2) of SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002.

[...]

Annadhanapatti Rural Panchayat in Salem Union at present Salem Corporation limit; As per
the Town Survey Ward-W, Block-47, T.S.No. 10/5;

MR.ARVIND P as
Borrower and Mrs.
NEVETHANA M ,

MRS.TAMIZPAVAI R the
Co-borrowers

TCHHF0482000100
286952 &

TCHIN04820001002
89856

Rs. 8078810/- (Rupees
Eighty Lakh Seventy
Eight Thousand Eight
Hundred Ten Only) &

12-07-2024

Sl.
No.

1.

Place: Salem Sd/- Authorised Officer
Date: 27.01.2025 For Tata Capital Housing Finance Limited